

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ANGELES CITY



Advisory N**6.09 8**, s. 2024 September 25, 2024

In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, 2013,
This advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO No. 28, s. 2001,
but only for the information of DepEd Officials, personnel/staff, as well as
the concerned public.
(Visit www.deped.gov.ph)

KAPAMPANGAN SINGING COMPETITION

Please be informed of the invitation of the Kultura at Literaturang Kapampangan, Incorporated (PKLK, Inc) regarding the Kapampangan Singing Competition among the students in public schools.

Participation is voluntary. No class disruption policy must be observed.

Attached is the letter of invitation from Kultura at Literaturang Kapampangan, Incorporated (PKLK, Inc).

For your information and guidance.

Encl.: As stated

ACY/CID-CES/September 25, 2024











PAMAG-ARAL KING KULTURA AT LITERATURANG KAPAMPANGAN, INC.

2/F, Angeles City Library and Information Center Santo Entiero St., Angeles City, Pampanga



Reg. No.: CN202071211

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SEP 2 3 2024

September 23, 2004

ENGR. EDGARD C. DOMINGO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Angeles City

Sir:

We would like to inform your office that Pamag-aral king Kultura at Literaturang Kapampangan, Incorporated (PKLK, Inc.) is holding a Kapampangan Singing Competition among our students in public schools.

We would like to request your permission to allow our teacher-coaches and students to participate in this contest.

The guidelines for this activity are attached.

We appreciate your support in this endeavor.

Very truly yours,

METTE S. REYES

President

Pamag-aral king Kultura at Literaturang Kapampangan, Inc.

Encl.

GUIDELINES IN KAPAMPANGAN SINGING COMPETITION SEPTEMBER – OCTOBER 2024

- 1. Any Kapampangan song entry will be accepted.
- 2. Participant/s age range: 12 years old below.
- 3. It could be a solo, duet, trio, or group singing entry.
- 4. Minus one or any musical accompaniment is acceptable.
- 5. Audio-video presentation to be submitted on or before October 19, 2024.
- 6. AV entries may be submitted to Poet Laureate Eric Dizon, PKLK, Inc. Program Development Manager.
- 7. Only the first 15 entries will be accepted.
- 8. Winners will be announced on October 27, 2024.
- 9. Cash rewards and certificates will be given to teacher-coaches and student/s.

First Prize – P8,000 for student (S) + P3,000 for teacher-coach (TC)

Second Prize - P5,000 (S) + P3,000 (TC)

Third Prize - P3,000 (S) + P3,000 (TC)

Consolation prize of P2,000 each for non-winning student/s and P1,500 each for non-winning teacher-coach